DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT

11/08/20 to 11/14/20
Contact: Rick Estrada
(209) 941-6562

LC# Rte |count Begin End Date Date Time | Time Dir Location / Estimated
y PM PM From To In Out Additional Information Delay
M4RA 4 CAL 7.3 21.1 | 11/09/20 | 11/10/20 | 9:30 16:01 | EB/WB |Begin: Hodson Road/Reeds Turnpike 5 mins

End: State Route 49 West - Start Of Bypass
Restriction: Moving closure - #1 of 2 lanes
Reason: Pavement Marker Replacement
P4AA 4 SJ 0.1 0.1 11/09/20 | 11/09/20 | 9:01 | 10:01 WB |Begin: Levee Road 5 mins
End: Levee Road
Restriction: Right shoulder
Reason: Survey Work
PAAA 4 SJ 4.4 4.4 11/09/20 | 11/09/20 | 10:01 | 12:01 EB [Begin: Middle River 10 mins
End: Middle River

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Survey Work

P4AA 4 SJ 15.8 159 | 11/01/20 | 11/30/20 | 7:01 | 15:30 EB [Begin: Navy Drive/Stockton Street 5 mins
End: Navy Drive

Restriction: Long-term right shoulder, sidewalk
Reason: Curb/Gutter/Sidewalk Work

C4FA 4 SJ 16.7 16.7 | 11/13/20 | 11/16/20 | 21:01 | 4:59 WB [Begin: State Route 4 5 mins
End: El Dorado Street

Restriction: Long-term full off-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

CAFA 4 SJ 171 17.1 | 11/13/20 | 11/16/20 | 21:01 | 4:59 WB |Begin: Stanislaus Street /State Route 4 5 mins
End: State Route 4/Stanislaus Street

Restriction: Long-term full on and off-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

C4LA 4 SJ 19.8 19.8 | 10/18/20 | 12/31/20 | 21:01 | 23:59 | EB/WB |Begin: State Route 99/Farmington & Ladd Tract 10 mins
Road

End: Stagecoach Road

Restriction: Long-term full highway closure
Reason: Bridge Work
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Contact: Rick Estrada
(209) 941-6562

Begin

LC# PM

Rte |[County

End
PM

Date
From

Date
To

Time
In

Time
Out

Dir

Location /
Additional Information

Estimated
Delay

C5JA 5 STA 19.7

20.1

11/09/20

11/09/20

7:01

14:59

NB/SB

Begin: Kern Road

End: Kern Road

Restriction: Median, left shoulder
Reason: Vegetation Spraying

5 mins

C5JA 5 STA 26.1

26.4

11/09/20

11/09/20

7:01

14:59

NB/SB

Begin: Hamilton Road

End: Hamilton Road

Restriction: Median, left shoulder
Reason: Vegetation Spraying

5 mins

M12DA 12 CAL 17.2

17.2

11/09/20

11/09/20

8:30

14:01

EB/WB

Begin: North Fork Calaveras River
End: North Fork Calaveras River
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Core Drilling

10 mins

P12DA 12 SJ 14.7

14.9

11/03/20

11/30/20

0:01

23:59

EB

Begin: Westgate Drive

End: Westgate Drive

Restriction: Long-term right shoulder
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C49JA 49 CAL 7.7

8.7

10/05/20

11/27/20

8:.01

15:59

NB/SB

Begin: Bragg Road/Stork Road

End: State Route 4

Restriction: Long-term left shoulder, right shoulder
Reason: Pavement Work

5 mins

C490QA 49 TUO 3

11/09/20

11/13/20

7:01

18:01

NB/SB

Begin: Jackass Gulch Bridge
End: Jackass Gulch Bridge
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Drainage Work

10 mins

P59DA 59 MER 15.2

21.1

11/09/20

11/14/20

7:01

15:30

NB/SB

Begin: Bear Creek

End: Merced County Disposable Site
Restriction: Right shoulder

Reason: Survey Work

5 mins

P59DA 59 MER 15.2

16.6

11/14/20

11/14/20

7:01

12:01

NB/SB

Begin: Bear Creek

End: Buena Vista Drive
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Survey Work

10 mins

11/5/2020
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C88JA

88

AMA

22.6

22.6

11/12/20

11/13/20

20:01

6:01

EB

Begin: Ridge Road

End: Ridge Road

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: ITS/Various Electrical Works

10 mins

C89AA

89

ALP

13.3

13.3

11/09/20

11/09/20

7:01

18:59

NB/SB

Begin: East Carson River

End: East Carson River

Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins

C89AA

89

ALP

13.3

13.3

11/13/20

11/13/20

7:01

15:59

NB/SB

Begin: East Carson River

End: East Carson River

Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins

M99EA

99

MER

335

335

11/09/20

11/10/20

7:01

15:01

NB

Begin: State Route 99

End: South Avenue

Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Landscape/Irrigation Work

5 mins

M99EA

99

MER

335

335

11/12/20

11/13/20

7:01

15:01

NB

Begin: South Avenue

End: State Route 99

Restriction: Full on-ramp closure
Reason: Landscape/Irrigation Work

5 mins

M99NA

99

SJ

5.8

18.7

11/10/20

11/10/20

9:01

14:01

NB

Begin: State Route 120/Manteca Bypass

End: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway
Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, median
Reason: Sweeping Operation

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.3

15

11/09/20

11/13/20

20:01

5:59

SB

Begin: Arch Road

End: Arch Road

Restriction: #1, #2, #3 of 3 lanes (alternately)
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.3

15

11/13/20

11/14/20

22:01

6:59

SB

Begin: Arch Road

End: Arch Road

Restriction: #1, #3, #2 of 3 lanes (alternately)
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

11/5/2020
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C990A

99

SJ

14.6

14.6

11/09/20

11/13/20

20:01

5:59

SB

Begin: State Route 99

End: Arch Road

Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.6

14.6

11/13/20

11/14/20

22:01

6:59

NB

Begin: State Route 99

End: Arch Road

Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C99QA

99

SJ

16.7

16.7

11/01/20

11/06/20

20:01

5:59

NB

Begin: Mariposa Road

End: State Route 99
Restriction: Full on-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

16.8

17.6

11/01/20

11/02/20

0:01

3:59

NB

Begin: Mariposa Road

End: Golden Gate Avenue
Restriction: Full highway closure
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins

C99QA

99

SJ

16.8

17.6

11/08/20

11/13/20

20:01

5:59

NB

Begin: Mariposa Road

End: Golden Gate Avenue

Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, median
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

17.5

17.5

11/08/20

11/13/20

21:01

4:59

SB

Begin: Golden Gate Avenue
End: State Route 99
Restriction: Full on-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C99QA

99

SJ

175

175

11/08/20

11/13/20

20:01

5:59

NB

Begin: State Route 99

End: Golden Gate Avenue
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

17.6

16.8

11/08/20

11/13/20

0:01

3:59

SB

Begin: Golden Gate Avenue
End: Mariposa Road
Restriction: Full highway closure
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins
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C990QA

99

SJ

17.6

16.8

11/08/20

11/13/20

20:01

4:59

SB

Begin: Golden Gate Avenue

End: Mariposa Road

Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, median
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C990QA

99

SJ

17.6

16.8

11/08/20

11/13/20

22:30

3:30

SB

Begin: Golden Gate Avenue
End: Mariposa Road
Restriction: Full highway closure
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins

M99NA

99

SJ

18.7

5.8

11/09/20

11/09/20

9:.01

14:01

SB

Begin: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway
End: State Route 120/Manteca Bypass
Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, median, left shoulder
Reason: Sweeping Operation

5 mins

M99NA

99

SJ

18.7

32.6

11/12/20

11/12/20

9:01

14:01

NB

Begin: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway
End: Woodbridge Road

Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, median, left shoulder
Reason: Sweeping Operation

5 mins

P108BA

108

STA

38.1

38.1

10/09/20

11/30/20

7:01

17:01

WB

Begin: 1st Avenue

End: 1st Avenue

Restriction: Long-term left turn lane
Reason: Utility Work

5 mins

C108BA

108

TUO

4.5

4.5

11/08/20

11/13/20

20:01

5:59

EB/WB

Begin: Peaceful Oak Road

End: Peaceful Oak Road

Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins

C108BA

108

TUO

53.3

53.3

11/09/20

11/13/20

7:01

14:59

EB/WB

Begin: Stanislaus River Bridge

End: Stanislaus River Bridge

Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control
Reason: Bridge Work

10 mins

C120BA

120

SJ

4.3

4.3

02/19/20

12/21/20

22:01

3:59

wB

Begin: Union Avenue
End: State Route 120
Restriction: Long-term full on-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

11/5/2020

LEGEND: C=CONSTRUCTION M=MAINTENANCE P=PERMITS

Page 50of 7

11:44 AM



DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT

11/08/20 to 11/14/20
Contact: Rick Estrada
(209) 941-6562

LC#

Rte

County

Begin
PM

End
PM

Date
From

Date
To

Time
In

Time
Out

Dir

Location /
Additional Information

Estimated
Delay

C120BA

120

SJ

4.3

4.3

02/25/20

12/21/20

2:01

5:59

EB

Begin: State Route 120

End: Union Avenue

Restriction: Long-term full off-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C120BA

120

SJ

4.3

4.3

09/09/20

11/25/20

0:01

4:59

EB

Begin: Union Avenue
End: State Route 120
Restriction: Long-term full on-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

C120BA

120

SJ

4.3

4.3

09/09/20

11/25/20

0:01

4:59

WB

Begin: State Route 120

End: Union Avenue

Restriction: Long-term full off-ramp closure
Reason: Bridge Work

5 mins

P120AA

120

TUO

32.3

321

11/12/20

11/13/20

7:30

16:30

EB/WB

Begin: Hopper Street

End: Groveland Creek Bridge
Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes, right shoulder
Reason: Shoulder Work

5 mins

C120GA

120

TUO

325

56.5

11/09/20

11/09/20

7:01

17:59

EB/WB

Begin: Ferretti Road in Groveland
End: Yosemite Park Boundry
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Highway Construction

10 mins

C120GA

120

TUO

325

56.5

11/13/20

11/13/20

7:01

14:59

EB/WB

Begin: Ferretti Road in Groveland
End: Yosemite Park Boundry
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Highway Construction

10 mins

C132AA

132

STA

114

114

11/08/20

11/13/20

21:01

5:.01

EB/WB

Begin: Dakota Avenue

End: Elm Avenue

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Highway Construction

10 mins

C132EA

132

STA
TUO

39.8

11/08/20

11/13/20

17:01

5:59

EB/WB

Begin: Rushing Road

End: Stanislaus/Tuloumne County Line
Restriction: Moving closure - #1, #2 of 2 lanes, left
turn lane

Reason: Striping Operation

5 mins
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DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT
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LC# Rte |count Begin End Date Date Time | Time Dir Location / Estimated
y PM PM From To In Out Additional Information Delay
C152CA| 152 MER 6 6 11/08/20 | 11/13/20 | 20:01 | 7:01 EB [Begin: San Luis Dam Service Road 5 mins
End: San Luis Dam Service Road
Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes
Reason: Drainage Work
P580AA| 580 SJ 12.7 13.5 | 11/09/20 | 11/10/20 | 7:01 | 16:01 EB [Begin: East Midway Overhead 5 mins
End: Patterson Pass
Restriction: Median
Reason: Survey Work
NOTE: Unexpected schedule changes can occur due to weather, traffic, availability of equipment and material,
and related issues. For updates on California State Highways, please visit the Caltrans Quickmap at
http://quickmap.dot.ca.gov or call 1-800-427-ROAD. The Caltrans District 10 website is at www.dot.ca.gov/dist10.
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