

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
M4RA	4	CAL	7.3	21.1	11/09/20	11/10/20	9:30	16:01		Begin: Hodson Road/Reeds Turnpike End: State Route 49 West - Start Of Bypass Restriction: Moving closure - #1 of 2 lanes Reason: Pavement Marker Replacement	5 mins
P4AA	4	SJ	0.1	0.1	11/09/20	11/09/20	9:01	10:01		Begin: Levee Road End: Levee Road Restriction: Right shoulder Reason: Survey Work	5 mins
P4AA	4	SJ	4.4	4.4	11/09/20	11/09/20	10:01	12:01		Begin: Middle River End: Middle River Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Survey Work	10 mins
P4AA	4	SJ	15.8	15.9	11/01/20	11/30/20	7:01	15:30		Begin: Navy Drive/Stockton Street End: Navy Drive Restriction: Long-term right shoulder, sidewalk Reason: Curb/Gutter/Sidewalk Work	5 mins
C4FA	4	SJ	16.7	16.7	11/13/20	11/16/20	21:01	4:59		Begin: State Route 4 End: El Dorado Street Restriction: Long-term full off-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C4FA	4	SJ	17.1	17.1	11/13/20	11/16/20	21:01	4:59	WB	Begin: Stanislaus Street /State Route 4 End: State Route 4/Stanislaus Street Restriction: Long-term full on and off-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C4LA	4	SJ	19.8	19.8	10/18/20	12/31/20	21:01	23:59		Begin: State Route 99/Farmington & Ladd Tract Road End: Stagecoach Road Restriction: Long-term full highway closure Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C5JA	5	STA	19.7	20.1	11/09/20	11/09/20	7:01	14:59	NB/SB	Begin: Kern Road End: Kern Road Restriction: Median, left shoulder Reason: Vegetation Spraying	5 mins
C5JA	5	STA	26.1	26.4	11/09/20	11/09/20	7:01	14:59	NB/SB	Begin: Hamilton Road End: Hamilton Road Restriction: Median, left shoulder Reason: Vegetation Spraying	5 mins
M12DA	12	CAL	17.2	17.2	11/09/20	11/09/20	8:30	14:01	EB/WB	Begin: North Fork Calaveras River End: North Fork Calaveras River Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Core Drilling	10 mins
P12DA	12	SJ	14.7	14.9	11/03/20	11/30/20	0:01	23:59	EB	Begin: Westgate Drive End: Westgate Drive Restriction: Long-term right shoulder Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C49JA	49	CAL	7.7	8.7	10/05/20	11/27/20	8:01	15:59	NB/SB	Begin: Bragg Road/Stork Road End: State Route 4 Restriction: Long-term left shoulder, right shoulder Reason: Pavement Work	5 mins
C49QA	49	TUO	3	3	11/09/20	11/13/20	7:01	18:01	NB/SB	Begin: Jackass Gulch Bridge End: Jackass Gulch Bridge Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Drainage Work	10 mins
P59DA	59	MER	15.2	21.1	11/09/20	11/14/20	7:01	15:30	NB/SB	Begin: Bear Creek End: Merced County Disposable Site Restriction: Right shoulder Reason: Survey Work	5 mins
P59DA	59	MER	15.2	16.6	11/14/20	11/14/20	7:01	12:01	NB/SB	Begin: Bear Creek End: Buena Vista Drive Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Survey Work	10 mins

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C88JA	88	AMA	22.6	22.6	11/12/20	11/13/20	20:01	6:01	EB	Begin: Ridge Road End: Ridge Road Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: ITS/Various Electrical Works	10 mins
C89AA	89	ALP	13.3	13.3	11/09/20	11/09/20	7:01	18:59		Begin: East Carson River End: East Carson River Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
C89AA	89	ALP	13.3	13.3	11/13/20	11/13/20	7:01	15:59	NB/SB	Begin: East Carson River End: East Carson River Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
M99EA	99	MER	33.5	33.5	11/09/20	11/10/20	7:01	15:01	NB	Begin: State Route 99 End: South Avenue Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Landscape/Irrigation Work	5 mins
M99EA	99	MER	33.5	33.5	11/12/20	11/13/20	7:01	15:01	NB	Begin: South Avenue End: State Route 99 Restriction: Full on-ramp closure Reason: Landscape/Irrigation Work	5 mins
M99NA	99	SJ	5.8	18.7	11/10/20	11/10/20	9:01	14:01	NB	Begin: State Route 120/Manteca Bypass End: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, median Reason: Sweeping Operation	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.3	15	11/09/20	11/13/20	20:01	5:59	SB	Begin: Arch Road End: Arch Road Restriction: #1, #2, #3 of 3 lanes (alternately) Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.3	15	11/13/20	11/14/20	22:01	6:59	SB	Begin: Arch Road End: Arch Road Restriction: #1, #3, #2 of 3 lanes (alternately) Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C99OA	99	SJ	14.6	14.6	11/09/20	11/13/20	20:01	5:59	SB	Begin: State Route 99 End: Arch Road Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.6	14.6	11/13/20	11/14/20	22:01	6:59	NB	Begin: State Route 99 End: Arch Road Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	16.7	16.7	11/01/20	11/06/20	20:01	5:59	NB	Begin: Mariposa Road End: State Route 99 Restriction: Full on-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	16.8	17.6	11/01/20	11/02/20	0:01	3:59	NB	Begin: Mariposa Road End: Golden Gate Avenue Restriction: Full highway closure Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	16.8	17.6	11/08/20	11/13/20	20:01	5:59	NB	Begin: Mariposa Road End: Golden Gate Avenue Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, median Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	17.5	17.5	11/08/20	11/13/20	21:01	4:59	SB	Begin: Golden Gate Avenue End: State Route 99 Restriction: Full on-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	17.5	17.5	11/08/20	11/13/20	20:01	5:59	NB	Begin: State Route 99 End: Golden Gate Avenue Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	17.6	16.8	11/08/20	11/13/20	0:01	3:59	SB	Begin: Golden Gate Avenue End: Mariposa Road Restriction: Full highway closure Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C99QA	99	SJ	17.6	16.8	11/08/20	11/13/20	20:01	4:59		Begin: Golden Gate Avenue End: Mariposa Road Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, left shoulder, median Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C99QA	99	SJ	17.6	16.8	11/08/20	11/13/20	22:30	3:30		Begin: Golden Gate Avenue End: Mariposa Road Restriction: Full highway closure Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
M99NA	99	SJ	18.7	5.8	11/09/20	11/09/20	9:01	14:01	SB	Begin: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway End: State Route 120/Manteca Bypass Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, median, left shoulder Reason: Sweeping Operation	5 mins
M99NA	99	SJ	18.7	32.6	11/12/20	11/12/20	9:01	14:01	NB	Begin: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway End: Woodbridge Road Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes, median, left shoulder Reason: Sweeping Operation	5 mins
P108BA	108	STA	38.1	38.1	10/09/20	11/30/20	7:01	17:01	WB	Begin: 1st Avenue End: 1st Avenue Restriction: Long-term left turn lane Reason: Utility Work	5 mins
C108BA	108	TUO	4.5	4.5	11/08/20	11/13/20	20:01	5:59	EB/WB	Begin: Peaceful Oak Road End: Peaceful Oak Road Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
C108BA	108	TUO	53.3	53.3	11/09/20	11/13/20	7:01	14:59		Begin: Stanislaus River Bridge End: Stanislaus River Bridge Restriction: Intermittent one-way traffic control Reason: Bridge Work	10 mins
C120BA	120	SJ	4.3	4.3	02/19/20	12/21/20	22:01	3:59		Begin: Union Avenue End: State Route 120 Restriction: Long-term full on-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C120BA	120	SJ	4.3	4.3	02/25/20	12/21/20	2:01	5:59		Begin: State Route 120 End: Union Avenue Restriction: Long-term full off-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C120BA	120	SJ	4.3	4.3	09/09/20	11/25/20	0:01	4:59		Begin: Union Avenue End: State Route 120 Restriction: Long-term full on-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
C120BA	120	SJ	4.3	4.3	09/09/20	11/25/20	0:01	4:59		Begin: State Route 120 End: Union Avenue Restriction: Long-term full off-ramp closure Reason: Bridge Work	5 mins
P120AA	120	TUO	32.3	32.1	11/12/20	11/13/20	7:30	16:30		Begin: Hopper Street End: Groveland Creek Bridge Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes, right shoulder Reason: Shoulder Work	5 mins
C120GA	120	TUO	32.5	56.5	11/09/20	11/09/20	7:01	17:59		Begin: Ferretti Road in Groveland End: Yosemite Park Boundry Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Highway Construction	10 mins
C120GA	120	TUO	32.5	56.5	11/13/20	11/13/20	7:01	14:59		Begin: Ferretti Road in Groveland End: Yosemite Park Boundry Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Highway Construction	10 mins
C132AA	132	STA	11.4	11.4	11/08/20	11/13/20	21:01	5:01	EB/WB	Begin: Dakota Avenue End: Elm Avenue Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Highway Construction	10 mins
C132EA	132	STA TUO	39.8	0	11/08/20	11/13/20	17:01	5:59	EB/WB	Begin: Rushing Road End: Stanislaus/Tuloumne County Line Restriction: Moving closure - #1, #2 of 2 lanes, left turn lane Reason: Striping Operation	5 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C152CA	152	MER	6	6	11/08/20	11/13/20	20:01	7:01		Begin: San Luis Dam Service Road End: San Luis Dam Service Road Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes Reason: Drainage Work	5 mins
P580AA	580	SJ	12.7	13.5	11/09/20	11/10/20	7:01	16:01		Begin: East Midway Overhead End: Patterson Pass Restriction: Median Reason: Survey Work	5 mins

NOTE: Unexpected schedule changes can occur due to weather, traffic, availability of equipment and material, and related issues. For updates on California State Highways, please visit the Caltrans Quickmap at http://quickmap.dot.ca.gov or call 1-800-427-ROAD. The Caltrans District 10 website is at www.dot.ca.gov/dist10.